
 

               

             State Timber Corporation 
               Ministry of  Wildlife and Forest Resource Conservation  
                         

 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE 
 

PROCUREMENT NO. - STC/PSM/2022/PRO – 04 

INVITATION FOR BIDS FOR THE PURCHASE OF RAW MATERIAL FOR THE 

FURNITURE FACTORIES AT AMPARA, BOOSSA, & KALDEMULLA  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Chairman, Procurement Committee, State Timber Corporation, 82, Rajamalwatta Road,   

Battaramulla now invites sealed bids from Manufacturers,  Principals,  Suppliers  or  their  accredited  

Local  Agents  for  the  supply  of the above items.   
 

1. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding Procedure. 
 

2.    Bidders may purchase bidding documents from the Manager (Purchasing & Shipping) at the above 

address. 
 

3.    To be eligible for a contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been defaulted. 
 

4.    Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Manager (Purchasing & Shipping) at 

above address over the Telephone Number – 011-2866601-04. Bidding documents may be inspected 

free of charge at the office of the Manager (Purchasing & Shipping). 

 
5.    A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested  bidders 

on submission of a written request to the Manager (purchasing & Shipping), State Timber 

Corporation, 82, Rajamalwatta Road , Battaramulla till 12.09.2022 from 09.00 hours to 15.00 hours 

on normal working days upon payment of a non- re fundable document fee of  Rs. 3,500/= in cash 

per one set of bidding document. 

 

6.    Bids shall be delivered to the Chairman, Procurement Committee, State Timber Corporation, 

No.82,Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla on or before 10.30 hrs on 13.09.2022.  Bids will be opened 

soon after closing in the presence of the bidders, representatives who choose to attend. 
 

7.    All Bids shall be accompanied by a bid security equivalent to the value of Rs. 100,000/= of the 

bid value for a period of 74 days. 

 

Chairman – Procurement Committee  

State Timber Corporation. 

 

            

NC Thinner 

NC sealer  

NC wood finishing Matt 

NC wood finishing Gloss 

NC wood Stain (Teak) 

NC wood Stain (Wallnut) 

NC wood Stain (Mahogany) 
 

11,600  
2,250  
   400  
1,000  
   460 
   560  
   524  

 

Ltr 

Ltr 

Ltr 

Ltr 

Ltr 

Ltr 

Ltr 
 



 

         

       රාජ්‍ය දැවල දංසංථාාල 
ලනජීවී ශා ලන වම්පත් වංරක්඿ණ අමාත්‍ාං඾ය 

 

඼සසු දකවීවීම දංීහා දආරාෑිය 

ප්‍රං්පුාැි දංසක: එංථටීසී/පිඑංථඑ්ප/2022/ප්‍ර.ං. – 04 

ගෘහ දභාණ්ඩ දඒකකයන් දංීහා දංමුද්‍රලය දමි඼දී දගවනීම දවලනුවලන් දමි඼ගණන් ද඼සසු දකවීවීම. ද 

(ං්පුාර, බූංථං දංහ දකල්වැමුල්඼ දගෘහ දභාණ්ඩ දඒකකයන් දංීහා) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

බත්ත්රමුල්඼,රජමල්ලත්ත් පාර, අංක 82 හි වථ්ාපිත් රාජ‍ දැල වංව්ථාවේ ප්‍රවම්පාදන කමිටු 
වභාපතිතුමන් විසින් ඉශත් මි඼දි ගැනීම වඳශා වැපයුම්කරුලන්වගන් මුද්‍රා ත්ැ ම මි඼ ගණන් කැඳලනු 

඼ැවේ. 
  
01. ජාතික ත්රඟකාරි මි඼ ක්‍රමය යතවත් මි඼ ගණන් කැඳලනු ඼ැවේ. 

02. වැපයුම්කරුලන් විසින් ඼ංසු ලියවිලි කෂමනාකාර (මි඼දි ගැනීම් ශා නාවික) මගින් ඉශත් 
ලිපිනවයන් මි඼දි ගත් ශැකිය.   

03. වැපයුම්කරු අවාධු වල්ඛනගත් වනොවි සිටිය යුතුයි. 

04. වකොන්වේසි ශා ඼ංසු ලියවිලි ඉශත් ලිපිනවේ කෂමනාකාර (මි඼දි ගැනිම් ශා නාවික) වලතින් 

පරික්඿ා කර බැලිය ශැකි අත්ර, අංක 011-2866601-04 දුරකථන ඔව්වවේ ලැඩි විව්ත්ර ඼බාගත් 
ශැකිය. 

05. සිංශ඼ භා඿ාවලන් වකව් ක඼ ඼ංසු පත්‍රිකා අල඾‍ වැපයුම්කරුලන්ශත කෂමනාකාර (මි඼දි ගැනීම් 

ශා නාවික) වලතින් වප:ල:  9.00 සිත 3.00 දක්ලා වතිවේ ලැඩකරන දිනයන්හිදි 12.09.2022 දින 
දක්ලා ඉශත් ලිපිනවයන් මි඼දි ගත් ශැකිය. 

 එක් ද඼සසු දුත්‍රිකාලක් දංීහා ආුසු දවිොවගලනු ද඼බි ද඼සසු දුත්‍රිකා දගාංථ  දඑක් ද඼සසු දුත්‍රිකාලක් ද

ංීහා දරු.3,500/=ක මුැ඼ක් දවගවිය දයු වේ. 

06.  ඼ංසුපත්‍රිකා වභාපති, ප්‍රවම්පාදන කමිටුල, රාජ‍ දැල වංව්ථාල, අංක 82, රජමල්ලත්ත්පාර, 

බත්ත්රමුල්඼ වලත් 2022.09.13 දින වප:ල: 10.30 ත වපර ඼ැබිය යුතුය. වැපයුම්කරුලන් ශත 
඼ංසු විලෘත් කරනු ඼බන අලව්ථාලත වශභාගි විය ශැකිය. 

07.  ඼ංසු පත්‍රිකා ඉදිරිපත් කිමේවම්දි, වෑම ඼ංසුලක් වඳශාම රු. 100,000/= ඼ංසු බැදුම්කරයක් ඼බාදිය 

යුතු අත්ර, ල඼ංගු කා඼ය දිි ද74 ක් විය යුතුයි.   

 

ංභාුති - ප්‍රං්පුාැි දකමිටුල 

රාජ්‍ය දැවල දංසංථාාල  

NC Thinner 
NC sealer  
NC wood finishing Matt 
NC wood finishing Gloss 
NC wood Stain (Teak) 
NC wood Stain (Wallnut) 
NC wood Stain (Mahogany) 

 

11,600  
2,250  
   400  
1,000  
   460 
   560  
   524 

 

Ltr 
Ltr 
Ltr 
Ltr 
Ltr 
Ltr 
Ltr 

 


